OPERATIONAL AGREEMENT COUNTY OF EL DORADO DISTRICT ATTORNEY/VICTIM WITNESS JULY 1, 2021 - JUNE 30, 2024

This Operational Agreement stands as evidence that the El Dorado County District Attorney's Victim Witness Program agrees to cooperate and coordinate services with the criminal justice agencies and community organizations in El Dorado County. The services provided by the El Dorado County Victim Witness Program include, but are not limited to crisis response and intervention, crisis counseling, mental health services, bilingual and TTY services, follow-up services, resource and referral, victim compensation assistance, restitution assistance, property return, orientation to the criminal justice system, court support, case status/disposition, and other services as defined in California Penal Code section 13835. The overall intent and commitment of this Agreement is to work together towards the mutual goal of providing maximum assistance to the victims of El Dorado County.

In order to meet this goal, Victim Witness staff will be available to provide training, presentations, and participate in local networking. Each agency will provide a liaison who will coordinate services and referrals. The agencies committed to this Agreement will meet on a bi-yearly basis in order to ensure continued support.

Therefore, the El Dorado County Victim Witness Program agrees to coordinate services with the following agencies:

El Dorado County Sheriff's Office 300 Fair Lane Placerville. CA 95667

John D'Agostini

Sheriff

(530) 621-5655

The Center

344 Placerville Drive Placerville, CA 95667

Matt Huckabay
Executive Director
(530) 626-1450

Placerville Police Department

730 Main Street

Placerville, CA 95667

Joseph Wren Chief of Police (530) 642-5210 Live Violence Free 2941 Lake Tahoe Blvd.

South Lake Tahoe., CA 96150

Chelcee Thomas Executive Director (530) 544-2118

Page Two - 2021- 2024 Victim Witness Operational Agreement

South Lake Tahoe Police 1352 Johnson Blvd. South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 David Stevenson Chief of Police (530) 542-6100 We the undersigned, as authorized re County District Attorney's Office, EI Department, South The Center for Violence Free Relation Violence Free, do hereby approve the	Dorado County Sheriff's Office, Lake Tahoe Police Department, Inships ("The Center"), and Live is document and agree to
coordinate services as defined in this	s document.
Vern Pierson, District Attorney County of El Dorado	Date
John D'Agostini, Sheriff County of El Dorado	Date
Joseph Wren, Chief Placerville Police Department	Date
David Stevenson, Chief South Lake Tahoe Police Dept.	Date
Matt Huckabay, Executive Director The Center for Violence Free Relationships	Date
Chelcee Thomas, Executive Director Live Violence Free	Date